

Saunders Repair Service Ltd.

Box 323
Marwayne, Alberta T0B 2X0
Canada
saundersrepair@mcsnet.ca

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 1404
Date: 20/07/2016
Ship Date:
Page: 1
Re: Order No.

PAID

Sold to:

Ship to:

Business No.: 80614 0273 RT0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
004	Each	22	Labour	G	105.00	2,310.00
SS			Shop supplies	G		115.50
1375541	Each	1	Pump GP	G	195.00	195.00
1P0436	Each	1	Gasket	G	2.52	2.52
1R1808	Each	1	Oil Filter	G	32.60	32.60
1R0749	Each	1	Fuel Filter	G	19.50	19.50
2568753	Each	1	Fuel/Water Sep.	G	19.60	19.60
261-3450	Each	6	Bearing-Rod	G	52.00	312.00
243-6718	Each	1	Bearing Kit	G	587.81	587.81
0R-9449	Each	1	Pump GP Oil	G	970.56	970.56
240-1614	Each	20	Sleeve As.	G	14.21	284.20
2401614	Each	4	Sleeve Assy	G	14.21	56.84
5P-8068	Each	1	Seal	G	23.25	23.25
5P-5846	Each	1	Seal-O-Ring	G	24.83	24.83
168-5248	Each	1	Seal- Isolati	G	414.50	414.50
SR2000041	Each	1	Switch Assy-Control-HVAC	G	18.30	18.30
SR2000030	Each	2	Knob - Heater	G	9.30	18.60
630049BSM	Each	2	Clip-Heater Knob Reinforcement	G	1.30	2.60
19501C	Each	1	Filter- A/C Heater	G	25.31	25.31
P534816	Each	2	Air Filter	G	84.15	168.30
K147-107	Each	1	Hook-Hood	G	47.70	47.70
0549021	Each	2	LED Headlamp - High	G	305.00	610.00
0549001	Each	2	LED Headlamp-Low	G	305.00	610.00
5W40	Each	40	Synthetic Engine Oil	G	7.50	300.00
Hydrex	Each	20	Hydraulic Oil	G	4.10	82.00
NGF 1860	Each	2	NAPA Gold Oil Filter	G	31.10	62.20
H28004	Each	8	1/4 SAE100R16 EN857HP Hose	G	3.41	27.28
04Z-604	Each	1	WGrip Z 1/4 JIC Fem 7/16-20	G	7.00	7.00
04Z-104	Each	1	WGrip Z 1/4 - 18 Male Pipe	G	5.48	5.48
			G - GST 5%			367.70
			GST			-0.03
			GST, not included			
Shipped By: Tracking Number:					Total Amount	7,721.15
Comment:					Amount Paid	7,721.15
Sold By:					Amount Owing	0.00

Saunders Repair Service Ltd.

Box 323
 Marwayne, Alberta T0B 2X0
 Canada
 saundersrepair@mcsnet.ca

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 1996
 Date: 03/07/2017
 Ship Date:
 Page: 1
 Re: Order No.

PAID

Sold to:

Ship to:

Business No.: 80614 0273 RT0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
004	Each	44	Labour	G	105.00	4,620.00
ss			shop supplies	G		231.00
RTLO 18918 B-HR	Each	1	Transmission - Rebuilt S/N 121684	G	4,212.50	4,212.50
3400 300 195	Each	1	Clutch 15.5	G	1,045.00	1,045.00
6306-2RS	Each	1	BRG B 2" 4	G	21.84	21.84
106C1498QG	Each	1	Shaft, Clutch -Cross	G	23.84	23.84
K210-883	Each	1	Shaft-Cross	G	78.70	78.70
SB 200	Each	1	Brake Clutch	G	47.50	47.50
250-4-271-1	Each	1	Yoke-End Half Round	G	254.96	254.96
250-70-18X	Each	1	Kit- Bearing Retainer	G	26.24	26.24
K3966	Each	1	Kit- Heat Exchanger	G	638.53	638.53
H28008	Each	5	1/2 SAE100R16 EN857 HP Hose	G	6.93	34.65
08Z-610	Each	4	WGrip Z 5/8 JIC FEM 7/8-14	G	11.41	45.64
H28004	Each	3	1/4 SAE100R16 EN857HP Hose	G	4.89	14.67
04Z-102	Each	6	WGrip Z 1/8 - 27 MALE PIPE	G	5.79	34.74
C3309X2	Each	3	Fitting	G	2.33	6.99
M66-1221	Each	1	Pipe- Exhaust Y	G	427.14	427.14
880XQAHX-A3XS	Each	1	PTO - Chelsea	G	3,146.21	3,146.21
J009607	Each	6	Clamp, torclite lap	G	17.50	105.00
1495L	Each	1	Bulk Head Fitting - Air	G	5.95	5.95
2120B	Each	1	Shut off CK, 1/4 FPTX1/4M	G	9.95	9.95
PC14684B	Each	1	Fitting - Air	G	5.50	5.50
CON10019786	Each	1	Hub- Front	G	341.87	341.87
SET427TRB	Each	1	Set - Bearing	G	82.74	82.74
SET428TRB	Each	1	Set - Bearing	G	56.84	56.84
KT4719E2420	Each	2	Brake Shoe Kit	G	115.15	230.30
127808ETN	Each	1	Kit-Camshaft Bushing	G	17.45	17.45
40010155M1D	Each	2	Kit-Adjuster Slack Autoatic-Straight	G	110.99	221.98
51-13	Each	2	Blade-Wiper HD Flat	G	10.70	21.40
3710X	Each	2	Drum	G	275.00	550.00
330-3024	Each	1	Gasket	G	3.20	3.20
817134	Each	1	Washer - Retainer	G	4.26	4.26
815729	Each	1	Spider - Brake	G	329.85	329.85
5295	Each	1	Bushing - Spring	G	39.40	39.40
6262KW	Each	1	Pin - Spring	G	57.92	57.92
5296	Each	2	Pin- Spring	G	57.55	115.10
1427001	Each	1	Chamber Brake	G	85.90	85.90
E9767	Each	1	Cam - Brake	G	123.60	123.60
E9768	Each	1	Cam Brake	G	123.60	123.60
SSCK2125	Each	1	Kit- Cam	G	11.85	11.85
3828036	Each	2	Seal Asy	G	46.35	92.70
59446	Each	1	Spring P/3LF	G	492.40	492.40
FSH SR3/4X28HT	Each	2	3/4 X 28 Threaded BO	G	19.75	39.50
P20-1018	Each	1	Connector	G	10.15	10.15
42282-2	Each	5	Receptacle	G	2.10	10.50

Comment:

Continue...

Saunders Repair Service Ltd.

Box 323
Marwayne, Alberta T0B 2X0
Canada
saundersrepair@mcsnet.ca

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 1996
Date: 03/07/2017
Ship Date:
Page: 2
Re: Order No.

PAID

Sold to:

Ship to:

Business No.: 80614 0273 RT0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
SR2000041	Each	1	Switch Assy-Control-HVAC	G	21.70	21.70
D84-10000-30614	Each	1	Belt- A/C	G	37.60	37.60
50						
NGF 1860	Each	2	NAPA Gold Oil Filter	G	31.75	63.50
EHC 36	Each	2	Enviro Charge	G	1.00	2.00
1R1808	Each	1	Oil Filter	G	32.60	32.60
1R0749	Each	1	Fuel Filter	G	19.50	19.50
2568753	Each	1	Fuel/Water Sep.	G	19.60	19.60
KL-HD3080	Each	44	5W40 Synthetic	G	7.95	349.80
KL-TF4080	Each	22	50W Synthetic Man Trans. Fluid	G	9.50	209.00
AS3000	Each	2	Clevis Kit	G	20.55	41.10
38508	Each	1	Belt Tensioner	G	201.25	201.25
925031	Each	1	Rod-Torque 24"	G	273.25	273.25
			G - GST 5%			968.56
			GST			-0.06
			GST, not included			
Shipped By: Tracking Number:					Total Amount	20,338.46
Comment:					Amount Paid	20,338.46
Sold By:					Amount Owing	0.00

Saunders Repair Service Ltd.

Box 323
Marwayne, Alberta T0B 2X0
Canada
saundersrepair@mcsnet.ca

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 2174
Date: 14/09/2017
Ship Date:
Page: 1
Re: Order No.

PAID

Sold to:

Ship to:

Business No.: 80614 0273 RT0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
004	Each	9.5	Labour	G	105.00	997.50
ss				G		49.88
		1.0	Custom Rad Re-Core	G	3,078.00	3,078.00
		1.0	Freight	G	100.00	100.00
SR2000037	Each	1.0	Actuator - Electronic	G	148.73	148.73
F21-1032-100	Each	1.0	Control- Cab HVAC	G	872.31	872.31
HE4040	Each	15.0	Hose-Refrigerant	G	3.25	48.75
ELC-4L	Each	12.0	Coolant ELC Premixed (4L Jug)	G	12.95	155.40
			G - GST 5%			
			GST			272.54
			GST, not included			-0.01
Shipped By: Tracking Number:					Total Amount	5,723.10
Comment:					Amount Paid	5,723.10
Sold By:					Amount Owing	0.00

Saunders Repair Service Ltd.

Box 323
Marwayne, Alberta T0B 2X0
Canada
saundersrepair@mcsnet.ca

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 3755
Date: 31/08/2019
Ship Date:
Page: 1
Re: Order No. 3982

Sold to:

Ship to:

Business No.: 80614 0273 RT0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
004	Each	29.5	Labour Jun 27	G	105.00	3,097.50
ss			shop supplies	G		154.88
XSS504709E2K	Each	6.0	EX 16.5X7 Eaton ESII Shoe C/W Kit	G	83.00	498.00
TBF3922X	Each	6.0	Brake Drum 16.5X7" 10 Hole	G	107.94	647.64
NT3030STD78TC	Each	2.0	Brake Pot	G	67.95	135.90
3929131	Each	2.0	Wheel Seal	G	60.25	120.50
40010155M1D	Each	2.0	Kit-Adjuster Slack Autoatic-Straight	G	156.41	312.82
40010155	Each	1.0	ASA, 1 1/2 10 5.5 K/W Drive	G	156.41	156.41
127808ETN	Each	2.0	Kit-Camshaft Bushing	G	27.45	54.90
807863	Each	1.0	Camshaft-CW	G	139.63	139.63
90557348	Each	4.0	Spring - Air	G	389.28	1,557.12
90045533	Each	1.0	Absorber - Shock	G	140.93	140.93
D84-1000-306145	Each	1.0	Belt-A/C	G	65.46	65.46
0						
D84-1000-608226	Each	1.0	Belt-poly 8 ribs x 2260 acsm/plystr	G	97.34	97.34
0						
5003323	Each	1.0	Center Bearing	G	120.37	120.37
K066-404	Each	2.0	Bushing - Front Engine 100/mm	G	36.51	73.02
K066-423	Each	2.0	Bushing- Engine Front 100/mm	G	102.74	205.48
D13-1001-1	Each	2.0	Bushing - Rear Engine 100/mm	G	137.27	274.54
K066-421	Each	2.0	Bushing - Snubber bar 200/mm	G	77.38	154.76
R134A	Each	1.0	Refrigerant	G	14.95	14.95
			G - GST 5%			401.13
			GST			-0.02
			GST, not included			
Shipped By: Tracking Number:					Total Amount	8,423.26
Comment: 05 KWT800B, Unit #Black					Amount Paid	8,423.26
Sold By:					Amount Owing	0.00

Saunders Repair Service Ltd.

Box 323
Marwayne, Alberta T0B 2X0
Canada
saundersrepair@mcsnet.ca

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 4717
Date: 18/08/2020
Ship Date:
Page: 1
Re: Order No. 4903

PAID

Sold to:

Ship to:

Business No.: 80614 0273 RT0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
Labour (Road)	Each	16	Labour - Service Truck- Aug 18 - S. of P.V. Checked no start issue, found poor/dirty cable connection, cleaned and tightened cables, started up, checked diff. issue, found issue with power divider differential. Pulled axles, removed diff., cleaned housing, installed reman differential, installed axles and drivelines. Filled with oil.	G	120.00	1,920.00
SS			Shop Supplies	G		96.00
DD461P433CGL	Each	1	Differential - Reman	G	4,965.40	4,965.40
AS7005	Each	1	Seal-Oil	G	46.50	46.50
KL-GL2080	Each	20	Gear Oil 75W90	G	11.80	236.00
			G - GST 5%			
			GST			363.20
Shipped By: Tracking Number:					Total Amount	7,627.10
Comment: 05 KW T800 Unit #Black					Amount Paid	7,627.10
Sold By:					Amount Owing	0.00

Saunders Repair Service Ltd.

Box 323
Marwayne, Alberta T0B 2X0
Canada
saundersrepair@mcsnet.ca

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 10002
Date: 22/08/2023
Ship Date:
Page: 1
Re: Order No. 7886

PAID

Sold to:

Ship to:

Business No.: 80614 0273 RT0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
004	Each	61.0	05 KWT800B Unit Black (559,445 KM's) (22630 Hours) Labour Checked cooling system, found it pressures up right away, getting combustion gas in cooling system. Washed engine off. Removed cylinder head, found turbo failing. Cylinder liners have wear, number 6 cyl. scuffed, need inframe. Removed oil pan, pistons and liners, cleaned block, measured liner protrusions with new liners and spacer plate. Liner protrusions in spec. (.0035-.005). Replaced main bearings, installed liners, pistons and rods. Installed rebuilt cylinder head, installed injectors and valve mechanism. Installed single turbo, new manifold and plumbing. Removed radiator, installed new rad core, installed rad, replaced rad hoses, heater hoses and hoses to trans. and power steering coolers. Filled with coolant and oil. Found engine smokes and runs rough at 1200 RPM when cold. Replaced injectors with rebuilt injectors, runs smooth and clean now. Checked diff. oil levels, greased drivelines, found yoke worn on front driveline by steady bearing, replaced yoke.	G	120.00	7,320.00
SS			Shop Supplies	G		365.00
C15107010	Each	1.0	Inframe Kit PAI 16:0:01 (3466615)	G	6,456.80	6,456.80
41002	Each	1.0	90 Deg Turbo Outlet Elbow 7W3144	G	296.40	296.40
41010	Each	2.0	Turbo Outlet Elbow Retaining Tab 7W3145	G	32.50	65.00
AK3406EEM	Each	1.0	Exhaust Manifold	G	795.00	795.00
JMC031965951	Each	1.0	Turbo	G	1,975.50	1,975.50
1993212AF	Each	1.0	Turbo Oil Feed Line	G	124.20	124.20
ATLF9075C	Each	1.0	Radiator Core	G	3,357.60	3,357.60
RE600	Each	1.0	Elbow, 6" 90	G	60.75	60.75
AD502	Each	1.0	Exhaust Flange	G	40.50	40.50
AC500	Each	2.0	Air Intake Clamp	G	8.40	16.80
C15EXH001TS	Each	1.0	Exhaust Manifold Install Kit	G	286.20	286.20

Comment:

Continue...

Saunders Repair Service Ltd.

Box 323
Marwayne, Alberta T0B 2X0
Canada
saundersrepair@mcsnet.ca

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 10002
Date: 22/08/2023
Ship Date:
Page: 2
Re: Order No. 7886

Sold to:

Ship to:

Business No.: 80614 0273 RT0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
P340090	Each	24.0	Isolater - Oil Pan	G	15.20	364.80
P321212	Each	1.0	O-Ring	G	8.25	8.25
P321221	Each	1.0	O-Ring	G	8.25	8.25
106-3544	Each	1.0	Elbow - Turbo Drain	G	208.40	208.40
126-2702	Each	1.0	Seal	G	27.60	27.60
133-8940	Each	1.0	Tube AS-Drain	G	336.95	336.95
6V-5266	Each	1.0	Seal O Ring	G	26.50	26.50
114-2687	Each	1.0	Seal-O-Ring	G	12.95	12.95
RE600	Each	1.0	Elbow, 6" 90	G	60.75	60.75
AC600	Each	4.0	Clamp	G	10.00	40.00
561.20600	Each	1.0	Hump Hose 6OIN	G	49.20	49.20
2477133	Each	2.0	Thermostat	G	147.85	295.70
P206607	Each	1.0	Clamp	G	42.85	42.85
RS3539	Each	2.0	Air Filter	G	100.75	201.50
		1.0	Freight	G	110.00	110.00
562.U4515S4A	Each	1.0	Exhaust Elbow 5IN 15 Deg	G	75.20	75.20
		1.0	ECM Programming	G	1,800.00	1,800.00
10R1273COS	Each	6.0	Injector - Reman (2490709)	G	754.65	4,527.90
250-4-21-1	Each	1.0	End Yoke	G	355.05	355.05
250-74-11	Each	1.0	Nut-Driveshaft	G	26.40	26.40
P360466	Each	1.0	Spacer Plate STD - 6I4421	G	712.80	712.80
KL-HD0799	Each	45.0	15W40 CK-4 Conv	G	6.50	292.50
1R1808	Each	1.0	Oil Filter	G	57.70	57.70
EC-1R1808	Each	1.0	Enviro Fee	G	1.00	1.00
1R0749	Each	1.0	Fuel Filter	G	37.70	37.70
EC-1R0749	Each	1.0	Enviro Fee	G	1.00	1.00
2568753	Each	1.0	Fuel/Water Sep.	G	41.65	41.65
EC-2568753	Each	1.0	Enviro Fee	G	1.00	1.00
G39-050	Each	2.0	Clamp T-Bolt 3.13"-3.35" Stainless	G	13.25	26.50
			Constant Torque			
16-834X52	Each	14.0	ELC 50/50, Red, 3.78L	G	14.95	209.30
28409	Feet	7.0	Heater Hose 3/8	G	1.25	8.75
65031	Feet	30.0	Heater Hose, 5/8" Hi-Miler- Blue Xtreme	G	7.15	214.50
65033	Feet	14.0	Heater Hose 3/4" Hi-Miler- Blue Xtreme	G	8.75	122.50
G384-250	Inch	18.0	2-1/2" Silicone Coolant Hose (/inch)	G	3.50	63.00
G384-300	Inch	20.0	3" Silicone Coolant Hose (/inch)	G	4.15	83.00
MV608-8	Each	1.0	1/2" Mini Ball Valve Male/Female NPT	G	28.25	28.25
WTC500	Each	1.0	Exhaust Tube 5" Aluminized Price/Ft	G	11.50	11.50
		1.0	Exhaust Tube 6"	G	17.50	17.50
FTS5001910	Each	1.5	Exhaust Flexpipe 5" SS	G	23.40	35.10
0304-C-10	Each	2.0	Cap, 10FJ	G	2.00	4.00
0304-C-06	Each	2.0	Cap, 06FJ	G	0.95	1.90
6408-04	Each	3.0	Plug, 04MOR Hex Head	G	0.80	2.40
6408-08	Each	2.0	Plug, 08MOR Hex Head	G	1.25	2.50
6408-12	Each	2.0	Plug, 12MOR Hex Head	G	2.75	5.50

Comment:

Continue...

Saunders Repair Service Ltd.

Box 323
Marwayne, Alberta T0B 2X0
Canada
saundersrepair@mcsnet.ca

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 10002
Date: 22/08/2023
Ship Date:
Page: 3
Re: Order No. 7886

Sold to:

Ship to:

Business No.: 80614 0273 RT0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
2408-14	Each	2.0	Plug, 14MJ Hex Head	G	4.90	9.80
KL-GL2080	Each	4.0	Gear Oil Syn 75W90	G	13.95	55.80
TTS500	Each	2.0	Exhaust Band Clamp 5" Step SS	G	13.95	27.90
MUC5R	Each	1.0	Clamp U-Bolt	G	9.95	9.95
P342042	Each	18.0	Isolater/Bolt 2431159	G	13.95	251.10
			G - GST 5%			
			GST			1,603.81
Shipped By: Tracking Number:					Total Amount	33,677.91
Comment:					Amount Paid	33,677.91
Sold By:					Amount Owing	0.00

Saunders Repair Service Ltd.

Box 323

Marwayne, Alberta T0B 2X0

Canada

saundersrepair@mcsnet.ca

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 12939
Date: 18/11/2024
Ship Date:
Page: 1
Re: Order No. 9689

Sold to:

Ship to:

Business No.: 80614 0273 RT0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
Labour (Road)	Each	1.0	Black Tri-Drive	G	150.00	150.00
004	Each	32.0	Labour - Service Truck- Oct 16 Travelled to field, ck not driving Labour- Oct/November Removed fwd diff., disassembled power divider. Got housing cleaned up, drained middle and rear diffs., had to die grind plug to fit ratchet. Repaired light wiring (top.back of truck). Got tube clear of dirt to finish wiring, got lights all working. Cleaned power divider parts, installed new shaft, assembled power divider, set end play. Cleaned diff. carrier, got on jack ready to install. Checked and adjusted backlash to .020", installed diff. and filled forward one. Installed new drain plugs, filled middle and rear diffs. Tried booster packs, had to put battery charger on outside to get running. Replaced L.R. diff. axle seal, double checked all diff. levels. Removed all battery connections, cleaned, re-assembled, had to remove some p-clamps for cables to reach, installed first disconnect, built cables. Installed second disconnect, had to boost again, topped up hyd. oil. Adjusted brake on wheel, seal was done on, moved out. Shop Supplies	G	120.00	3,840.00
SS				G		199.50
210736DAN	Each	1.0	Seal	G	118.95	118.95
126155ETN	Each	1.0	Nut	G	58.85	58.85
210737DAN	Each	1.0	Seal-Oil	G	89.90	89.90
128049	Each	1.0	Nut-Yoke	G	28.55	28.55
122418QG	Each	1.0	Shaft, Input	G	392.75	392.75
JM511946	Each	1.0	Roller Bearing - Tapered	G	54.30	54.30
JM511910	Each	1.0	Roller Bearing - Tapered	G	36.60	36.60
		1.0	Freight	G	35.00	35.00
054254ETN	Each	3.0	Plug-Magnetic	G	11.75	35.25
9449-11	Each	2.0	Master Switch	G	64.70	129.40
10-20203	Each	5.0	Marker Light, 2" LED - Red	G	10.95	54.75
67050	Each	3.0	Pigtail - 2 Wire	G	2.80	8.40
3663	Each	3.0	Trailer Wire, 3 Wire	G	2.15	6.45
Comment:					Continue...	

Saunders Repair Service Ltd.

Box 323
Marwayne, Alberta T0B 2X0
Canada
saundersrepair@mcsnet.ca

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 12939
Date: 18/11/2024
Ship Date:
Page: 2
Re: Order No. 9689

Sold to:

Ship to:

Business No.: 80614 0273 RT0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
92120	Each	2.0	Grommet, for 2" Sealed Mkr	G	2.50	5.00
KL-GL2080	Each	56.7	Gear Oil Syn 75W90 (3 Pails)	G	15.50	878.85
10-20190	Each	1.0	Marker Light LED 2.5" - Amber	G	9.95	9.95
3303106	Each	3.0	Gasket-Axle	G	3.95	11.85
3929131	Each	1.0	Seal - Hub	G	71.45	71.45
KL-GL2080	Each	1.0	Gear Oil Syn 75W90	G	15.50	15.50
4439-PK	Each	4.0	1/0 GA 3/8 Ring Tubular	G	2.90	11.60
825704	Each	4.0	Battery Cable, 1/0	G	7.40	29.60
KL-HF0280	Each	0.5	Hydraulic Oil AW32-Commercial (pail)	G	90.00	45.00
G - GST 5%						315.89
GST						
Shipped By: Tracking Number:					Total Amount	6,633.34
Comment:					Amount Paid	6,633.34
Sold By:					Amount Owing	0.00